
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/18/25 at 2:54:56 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

07/10/2023
Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle involved in a rear-end
collision with another motor vehicle
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

06/24/2025
Accident reported

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Accident reported

5  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

46,949  Last reported odometer reading

2020 CHEVROLET

CAMARO LT

VIN: 1G1FB3DS7L0113670
CONVERTIBLE
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/mGqORq6D4hrb-5FotNKaYFuQqGJt1V9CceNMmq6nH93_xGug5YdkEAbx7fe1_NwMzn0f-Rt53d782BDrmYhmSnMNViPHwW_4RFjAsb9w6VVH2VgVN-UsbZb15xWjWsU11yyONjNUSNykfpOkGxg__ycmW-P1r5ZmHMaCWShITljy0ie81iMaIADsdVpcHfbfnzrLtKZvP8FYGtLwrw5ZIXGtPo1Rvpgiwz-WoGQM4ATvV5IBDY1sMWHr5uWxyWwEwdlwwqDtR7-eCCan1bKSmqwlRMN6TCiwE06hY0QzfGVhnplyw8J0jYE3faA3v-NZOLhpWvErD63zesKHTjqEeznnxWMC2-VYiPEs4lhspxaLDYnfYbNkjLPQSCM41zvcGmqhivVcBnzfLIJyr1WMmlVE.cfx


Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accidents reported: 07/10/2023 and 06/24/2025.
No Issues
Reported

Accident
Reported

Accident
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check for open
recalls or schedule dealer service on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

Detailed History

Owner 1 Rental Vehicle

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2019 2021 2024

Type of owner Rental Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 4 mo. 3 yrs. 4 mo. 10 months

Owned in the following states/provinces
Oklahoma,

Florida
Florida

Florida, New
York

Estimated miles driven per year 21,699/yr 6,361/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 29,963 43,168 46,949

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Purchased: 2019 21,699 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Original Window Sticker

11/06/2019 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

11/06/2019 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK

First owner reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

12/03/2019 10 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK
Title #0136796996

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

03/23/2020 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK
Title #0136796996

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

11/18/2020 22,052 Meineke Car Care Centers,
Inc.
Miami, FL
305-652-1947
https://meineke.com/locati
ons/�/miami-2654/

3.1 / 5.0

7 Veri�ed Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

03/24/2021 29,963 Enterprise Car Sales
Tampa, FL
enterprisecarsales.com

Offered for sale as
an Enterprise Certi�ed Used Car

Certi�cation includes:
109 point inspection completed
12 month / 12,000 mile limited powertrain
warranty
1 year unlimited mileage roadside
assistance

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
6,361 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/06/2021 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tarpon Springs, FL

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed

-

-

-

-

-

-
-

-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/GT3cDIsmw9eNuJkjGnv3--nkrKI4zo9vB_iEt404uki5otoZV-OTD_bt_tO9eCZtSMp5AFXLXUaHqJHbwy8R-zWdW3g0iW2fdISFXxaH-KfXP6mGx93r31lfb0ORwElrYoP9B85RxuedEi0Ya6T4PVlbVtwivlUWkDmNRwgm292HkrDy4nIrgLFy8jxt0tWaBHX40ltfaWXhQ9mJ_5OwQtH1ea8WlVKJ27MHRULvEYs8gywR6ZLFP8c0MLSaJ7UyoLVRAywyrJxzk4jQ6G1VEK_vjZzuYAhEZJS0S0CHDsC87ScZ0Y5PS4BCCx2ug90Av-AEGWmRX1PWwR0_GF5nhq-sMz36chenwBP6TiwZLtWK-jPHvY-AApWbMRzuZbvdR93ty94TleQzYgiNCwXMNddLrKeoZV0.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/9spTuaNo3y6HfxnxqXELkQ2-uEP-6uEN1HejyyS_USkCeOvuMr_NGVFGy1IjhWWLRetCqb8K26Npk4Rhss4AfZBi5rVMyxs9HGrJ37FtW-w60vUWxDMOqfeCwd6Jiham1dO-YfypSptZkqwThvK8gDAHrHpjVn5bb7dGtZMAHz3ItHDw54e9Odd2JgAdoGJhpWTFVMyogf4NAhkDTQL3aDF3MhIfNi6ynQEFw48nAfof43vYeGgvDct7TYfM73gdgbbrWvtUz4TtMFUPJ_MT6fGYVPCp81jhVJjYWWikbf2JbzkvbDtX5gMkDfAhJTIwYr6NXMGBurnmNlYJvie4DoDjNaJLObFN-Uw9I_taed_MgCdH6TNtqcf4x1U5GyWUuay4ZBylnKOl0r5xPlw3FQq5a_1D-MQ.cfx


Title #0136796996 New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

06/23/2021 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tarpon Springs, FL
Title #0136796996

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

06/10/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tarpon Springs, FL
Title #0136796996

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

10/25/2022 34,000 Take 5 Oil Change
Holiday, FL
727-940-7011
take5.com/oil-change/

4.6 / 5.0

168 Veri�ed Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

06/27/2023 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tarpon Springs, FL
Title #0136796996

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

07/10/2023 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision with
another motor vehicle
Damage to rear
Airbags did not deploy

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR



07/21/2023 39,389 Ferman Chevrolet of Tarpon
Springs
Tarpon Springs, FL
877-683-5213
fermanchevrolet.net

4.6 / 5.0

746 Veri�ed Reviews

8,146 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

07/31/2023 39,736 Take 5 Oil Change
Tarpon Springs, FL
727-935-1010
take5.com/oil-change/

4.7 / 5.0

228 Veri�ed Reviews

90 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air �lter replaced
Oil and �lter changed

04/03/2024 43,168 Ferman Chevrolet of Tarpon
Springs
Tarpon Springs, FL
877-683-5213
fermanchevrolet.net

4.6 / 5.0

746 Veri�ed Reviews

8,146 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked

04/29/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tarpon Springs, FL
Title #0136796996

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

07/30/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tarpon Springs, FL
Title #0136796996

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

Owner 3
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/19/2024 43,532 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogdensburg, NY
Title #0136796996

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

10/25/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, FL
Title #0136796996

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

11/07/2024 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-



Ogdensburg, NY Passed safety inspection

03/06/2025 General Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #25V148
Transport Canada# 25118
Recall #N242480630 MOMENTARY WHEEL
LOCK-UP
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors dealer
to obtain more information about this recall.

Learn more about this recall

03/06/2025 General Motors Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #N242447610 BODY CONTROL
MODULE ENHANCEMENT - EXP. 3/31/2028
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors dealer
to obtain more information about this
campaign.

Learn more about this campaign

04/28/2025 46,949 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

06/24/2025 Damage Report Accident reported

07/18/2025 OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar with
Automatic Crash Response, Roadside
Assistance and Remote Door Unlock by
pressing the blue OnStar button Learn more

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/18/25
at 2:54:56 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity

-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certi�ed collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to safety or
emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/18/25 2:54:56 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2020 CHEVROLET CAMARO vehicle
(VIN: 1G1FB3DS7L0113670), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/18/25 at 3:54 AM
(EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

